

61 22.11.  
2024

Ct. No. 08

Ab

**FMAT 120 of 2024**  
**IA No. CAN 1 of 2024**

**Aanam Tarafdar and another**  
**Vs.**  
**Sowkat Ali Mondal and others.**

-----

**Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,**  
**Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta.**  
**... for the appellants.**

The appeal is admitted.

**Re: CAN 1 of 2024**

The appellants are directed to serve the copy of the instant application upon the plaintiffs/respondents by speed post as well as the learned Advocate representing them in the Trial Court by hand and shall file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

The application is made returnable after two weeks before the appropriate Bench.

**(Harish Tandon, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**

