

AD-11  
Ct No.16  
23.03.2026  
(SSS)

FMAT 120 of 2024  
with  
CAN 1 of 2023

Aanam Tarafdar and Anr.  
Vs.  
Sowkat Ali Mondal and Ors.

Mr. Ramij Munsii, Adv.  
.....For the petitioners.

1. The appeal, along with the application, shall be listed for hearing in the monthly list of April, 2026 under the same heading.
2. The paper books filed by the appellants shall be tagged with the main file by the department in the meantime.
3. The learned advocate-on-record for the appellants shall give notice communicating the gist of the above order, coupled with server copies of this order, on the contesting respondent nos. 1 to 11 directly and/or through their learned advocate appearing in this Court in the meantime, in respect of which an affidavit-of-service and/or receipt shall be filed on the returnable date.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)

